OFFICE OF THE SHILLONG SMART CITY LTD, MEGHALAYA SHILLONG

No. SSCL/COM/WEBSITE/19-20/05

Dated Shillong the 19th Sept, 2019

CORRIGENDUM II

Reference to Advertisement No. SSCL/COM/WEBSITE/19-20/01, Dated Shillong the 03rd July, 2019. The last date has been further extended to 30th Sept'2019.

Spill over your creativity skills and design a logo for the Shillong Smart City Initiative !!!!!

Shillong Smart City Limited invites entries for designing a logo for Shillong Smart City. The best logo design may get a chance to become the logo of Shillong Smart City Mission. The final selected entries, as decided by the appointed jury will be awarded cash prizes.

PRIZES

The best 3 entries will be declared as winners

- 1. 1st Prize Rs. 10000 /- (Ten Thousand only)
- 2. 2nd Prize Rs.5000 /- (Five Thousand only)
- 3. 3rd Prize 3000 /- (Three Thousand only

Guidelines:

Your logo design should communicate to the wider Vision for Smarter Shillong.

The City of Shillong will transform into a city of cultural and economic vibrancy, which Meghalaya people proudly identify.

A city with strong traditional culture, culturally and economically vibrant city with focus on Education, Tourism, Trade/Business, clean, green, inclusive, modern, safe, tourists friendly and well governed city. Achieving a better quality of life in a sustainable environment through economic growth and citizen participation, while retaining our heritage and cultural diversity.

Last date for submission of entries is Sept 30, 2019 by 4: 00 PM.

Details of the advertisement Terms and Condition can be downloaded from the following website:

www.meghalaya.gov.in

Sd-

Director (Technical & Operations)

OFFICE OF THE SHILLONG SMART CITY LTD, MEGHALAYA SHILLONG

No. SSCL/COM/WEBSITE/19-20/05 - A

Dated Shillong the 19th Sept, 2019

Copy to:

- 1. The P.S. to The Principal Secretary, Government of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department, Shillong, for information of the officer.
- 2. The P.S. to The Commissioner & Secretary, Government of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department, Shillong, for information of the officer.
- 3. The Director, Urban Affairs Department, Shillong.
- 4. The State Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to upload in the Website by 20.09.2019.

Sd-

Director (Technical & Operations)